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Newsletter No. 16 – Friday, 20th January 2023 

 
 

Dear Families, 
 

We have started to really think about our value for this term, which is ‘Honesty’.  Each  
year group has spent time discussing what honesty means and children have explored 
vocabulary linking to honesty and dishonesty.  All classes are creating work linked with this 
value, which will be displayed in the hall.    
 
Have a great weekend. 
Mrs Sharrock 

 
O2 TRIP – TUESDAY 24TH JANUARY 
 

The coach will be leaving the school at 11:00am so all parents should arrive by 10:50am for 
a briefing in the main hall with the children.   

 

They will also need to bring a packed lunch (NO SWEETS OR FIZZY DRINKS). In addition to 
lunch, all children will need a packed tea, which will be eaten after the rehearsal at 5:00pm.   
 
 

CHARTWELLS NEW MEAL ORDERING SYSTEM 

Polite reminder – FSM, UIFSM and paid meals must be 

selected 10 days in advance - parents have until 11.50 pm 

on Thursdays to place meals via ParentPay.  We are here to 

help if you have any queries. 

If you have ordered a Chartwells meal for your child on a particular day, please do not 

send in a packed lunch on that day, as the meal will go to waste.   

 

https://www.stjbps.co.uk/
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YEAR 3/4 FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT  
 

Well done to our football team, who battled hard against some strong opposition from the 
other schools. They were a bit disappointed not to win, but they should hold their heads 
high, as they all played brilliantly and never gave up. 
 

Please return football kits to school as soon as 
possible, as they will be needed for the older 
children next week. 
 
 
 

 

 
Recent Correspondence 
 

 Letter to Y1 & Y2 parents – KSI Multi-Skills event on 23rd January 

 Email to Y5 & Y6 parents – Workshops on 9th February 

 Letter to KS2 – Zoolab visit 
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DATES FOR 2023 

We have added extra dates in red to the list below, so please make sure 
that you regularly check the dates and update your diaries. 
 
 

Mon 23 Jan Y1 & Y2 Multi-Skills at Angmering (3.45pm) 
Tues 24 Jan Young Voices Concert at the O2 
Mon 6 Feb Observatory Science Centre visiting school - YR & KS1 – 

please send in £9 contribution 
Tues 7 Feb E-Safety Parent Workshop – details to follow 
Thurs 9 Feb Y5 & Y6 Parent workshops(9 am & 2.30 pm) 
w/c 13 Feb Half-term holiday 
  
Mon 20 Feb Back to school 
Tues 21 Feb Parents Evening (3.30 – 6.30 pm) 
Wed 22 Feb Year 1 visiting Windlesham House School (morning – letter to follow) 

Parents Evening (3.30 – 5.00 pm) 
Thurs 2 Mar Rowan, Holly & Oak  Zoolab visit – please send in £7 

contribution 
Fri 3 Mar Celebrating World Book Day – details to follow 
Sun 5 Mar Choir singing at church (10 am) 
Thurs 9 Mar KS2 Author Visit 
w/c 3 Apr Easter Holiday 
  
Mon 17 Apr INSET Day 
Tues 18 Apr Back to school 
Tues 25 Apr Bag2School Collection at 9 am 
Mon 1 May May Bank Holiday 
Mon 8 May Bank Holiday – Coronation of King Charles III 
May  Year 2 Assessments will be carried out during May 
Tues 9 – Fri 12 May Year 6 National Curriculum Assessments  
Fri 12 May Non-Uniform Day – In aid of Summer Revels 
Sat 13 May Summer Revels 
w/c 29 May Half- term holiday 
  
Mon 5 June INSET Day 
Tues 6 June Back to school 
w/c 12 June Year 1 Phonics Screening 

Y4 Multiplication Tables Check 
Mon 26 June Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Chichester Cathedral (1.15 pm) 
Fri 30 June Class Photos 

 


